



\$~93

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 228/2025**

AMITA SAINI

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel for petitioner through
videoconferencing (*appearance not
given*)

versus

MANISH SAINI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

04.05.2026

**CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 228/2025 & CRL.M.A. 13702/2026 (to file
amended rejoinder)**

1. List on the date already fixed, i.e., 21.05.2026 in Advance List.
2. Counsel for petitioner shall address on maintainability of such application.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MAY 4, 2026

'rs'